~	0/07/02			
	10-20) - <u>2</u> 003		
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
-	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
ŀ				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): TELEDYLIE THIDUSTICIES, TLK.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ACS 1/ INDVSTVCTES, 11-1() Internal Address:		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 141 SOCIAL STICK T City: WOOKS OK KE State: VCL zip: 01895		
	Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
		Association		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes X No	General Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
	Assignment	Corporation-State		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
	Execution Date: 04 3 44	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, adomestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	$N \Delta$	1,796,036		
	Additional number(s) attached Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: WAW I WAVI DATE	7 Tables (27 CFD 2 44)		
	Internal Address: ACS WHOVSTICLES, WHO			
		Enclosed		
:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 191 SOCIAL STICEET	Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: 141 SUCIAL SIVER	bil A		
		N/A		
	city:W00WS0CKE State: VCI zip:0685	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	WALTER J. VLAVIDONIS WAVE	gnature Date		
/	1 1	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:		
10/20/20	10/20/2003 EDUCE 1/3605 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
01 FC:85	01 FC:8521 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231			
1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TOUGH SCOUR	1,753,958	February 23, 1993
FRESH 'N READY	1,796,036	September 28, 1993

WHEREAS, ACS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having its principal office at 160 Hamlet Avenue, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC., hereby assigns to ACS INDUSTRIES, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Signed at Los Angeles, California, this 134 day of April, 1994.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

v ~

Gordon J. Bear

Its <u>Vice President</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 09/30/2003